Ť
m
M
ď
ш
Ψ
m
φ
Ν
Ν
Ν
ò
О
н
н
Θ
О
ж
8
m
4
I
Ŧ
v

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVE		
PATENTS	S ONL	Υ
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(les)
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	Name:	Eisaí Co., Ltd.
,	Internal A	ddress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Ad	dress:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		ulshikawa 4-Chome
Execution Date(s): November 21, 2005	Bunkyo Tokyo	0-Ku ∥12-8088
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State: _	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:	Zip:
Other	Additional attached:	name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)		ont is being filed together with a new application. ent No.(s)
6,359,141; 6,486,159; 6,265,584; 6,458,961; 6,620,934; 6,620,799; 6,235,728; 6,362,172; 6,448,401 Addltional numbers attached?	×	√es No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	mber of applications and
Name: Raymond C. Stewart BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 3939-0103M Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road	7. Total fa	te (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360.00
Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747		uthorized to be charged to deposit account inclosed one required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church	8. Payme	ot Information
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credi	<u> </u>
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b D	Expiration Date
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com		It Account Number 02-2448
9. Signature:		
Clayer L. Stewart		May 5, 2006
Signature Raymond C. Stewart - 21,066 Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Martie of Leizott glättlig	The second secon	

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0317

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 (hereinafter referred to as "BMS") pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by BMS do hereby sell and assign to Eisai Co., Ltd. a Japanese company having a place of business at 6-10 Koishikawa 4-Chome, Bunkyo-Ku, Tokyo 112-8088, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Eisai"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of BMS' right, title and interest, in and to the following United States Patents;

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Dale</u>
6359141	19/MAR/2002
6486159	26/NOV/2002
6265584	24/JUL/2001
6458961	01/OCT/2002
6620934	16/SEP/2003
6620799	16/SEP/2003
6235728	22/MAY/2001
6362172	26/MAR/2002
6448401	10/SEP/2002

(hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as "Patents") including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by Eisai and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said Patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BMS if this assignment had not been made, including the right to enforce the Patents;

GP0069, GP0070, GP0071, GP0072, GP0102

And BMS hereby agrees to sign and/or execute any furtiler documents and/or instruments which may be reasonably necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof.

Signed this 21³¹ day of <u>Nor</u>, 2005 by

Senior Counsel

<u>Acknowledgement</u>

State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

ss: Wallingford

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>Normbov</u>, 2005, before the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Richard P. Ryan</u>, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth.

COMMISSION EXPIRES: _

JANET C. SUDOL

Notary Public, State Of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2007

GP#069, GP0070, GP0071, GP0072, GP0102

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

PTO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT TRANSACTION FORM

Date:

May 5, 2006

Docket No.:

3939-0103M

Patents Nos.:

6,359,141; 6,486,159; 6,265,584; 6,458,961; 6,620,934; 6.620,799;

6,235,728; 6,362,172; 6,448,401

Debit No.:

704868

Credit No.:

 $\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}$

Fee Type(s):

Assignment

AMOUNT CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT:

\$360

REQUESTED CREDIT TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT:

\$

Secretary's Name: Paula Hise

Attorney's Initials:

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0320

PTC/SB/67 (08-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patunt and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known):

Attorney Docket No.: 3939-0103M

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

on _____5-5-06____

Paula Hise

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Registration Number, If applicable

(703) 205-8000

Telephone Number

Note:

Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must

identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (2 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

PTO Deposit Account Transaction Form (Charge \$360.00 to dep. Acct. 02-2448)

(1 page)

PATENT_

REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 05/05/2006